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istretion No. Qra76 Male - Female
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ﬂt“ﬁneuﬂeﬂ ‘4[:{4’& Naturefized - Cansdian-Born
) (check)

resent Address
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- Merried ~ Single
- {oheck)

Yusbhand

Heime of Lother Father

M of Children under 15

Registercd with Custodien

{Yes or W0 )
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. ssel which was sold on March
Limited. sold $800.00 and. af ter
mom.noootcwz.oompudtornm.

boét in favour of the New England Fishing
1sland Canpery) Ganadian
on

On July 5 1943, the sum of $237.00 was credited to TAMAKL's account, representing
B. C. Packers payment of engine re TAMAKI .

on April 11, 1945, the 5w of $14.4
settlement of claim filed with the
of TANAKI's vessel.

Albert Prest, the per
for the selling prioce
this office snd Wr. Prest
garch 18, 1946, TAMAKI was advised t
remainder of the account.

summery is certified to be in
:nce with informetion on file.




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

| TAMAKI, Komakichi Reg. No.07076 File:7gs,

~ Boat File No.; JFVDC 103
- Name of Vessel: "Shisuko®/"K.T." 327x7'x3'(1931) Vivian 15 HP
_ Lie. or Reg. YNo.: New Westminster 1999
;;!hvnlvléyz None
~ Owser's Valuation: $1,000.00
~ JFYDC Veluation: None
Custodian Valuation: _
Date of Sale: March 13, 1942
Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.
- §&¢:&¥&:¢ on Sales Papers: No copy on riieﬁaawi. \
_ Selling Price: $200.00 /
:gnzn;djtﬁ JFVDC SEXBUNTHELES : 800.00
éuwﬁr;iaian Costs: 8.00
' Balanoe dus Owner: 792.00
. Patd to: K. Tamaki on Mareh 21, 1942
Losation of Bost at Sale: New Westminster
Olaims Against Canadian Govt.: None -

Additional Information: K. Tamaki reported to JFVDC a mortgage of $110.00
in favour of New England (Fish Company?). On
May 29, 1942, the Manager of Wales Island Cannery,
Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd. wrote in regard to a ;
mortgage of $115.00 on this boat. This probably
the same mortgage. The proceeds of the sale had
been paid to Tamaki, and there is no record that
this mortgage has been pald.
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Seld June 29/45 - $1.00
s 3 Dot .25/4k ~ 35 & 2 discarded




Jamary 27,1948

Bnclosed is s statement of your account with thias office.
hM also are suction sheets showing nlu,; your goods mads on
, dates:

Detober 14,1943 Dctober 25,1944
» 13,1944 January 31,1945
June 29,1945

& goods were sold at public suction and no separate valustions were

; Your sccount shows & credit balance of £391.73. These
MMMW.I&M & roply from you to our letter of May 9,
946, in you what srrangement you had made with Mr. Yoshie
. | of‘ﬂ%wa In our letter we also asied for-
ation rega filed against you by the Cansdian Fishing
 Ltd, in the : m 5.00, about which 1t was our understending
were writing to !r. go Hakeano. You hed stated that Mr. Nakabo
mumwmruhmwnm. The Canadian
| Ltd,, however, refused to recoguize Mr. Nakeno in the matter,

Yours truly,

,0 hﬁl.m.
Office of the Oustodian.
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We beg to scknowledge reseipt of your communisation

ctu-mt-t..ummtmumumummm




che@anadian i

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH. FROZEN.CURED, AND CANNED FiSH
ICE AND COLD BTORAGE

FOOT OF GORE AVENUE

VANCOUVER,B.C.

CANADA

File No. 7854 February 7, 1949

L
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hecd FTR 81940 |
‘ - ’,,;/d,.—; e :.,‘.‘..-..‘
Department of the Secretary of State, ger FF o |
office of the Custodian, PR ¥ o 5 5
Japanese Evacuation Section, | Tfiﬁﬁ AL
506 Royal -Bank Bldg., /4
VANCOUVER, B. C.

{

Attn: Mr, J. Cuming.

Dear Sirs:-

We have for acknowledgment your letter of
February 2nd re K, Tamaki's account of $115.00, and
in view of the fact that the late Vr. Windsor handled
this account we are of the opinion that legal pro-
ceedings would be too costly.

We would, therefore, thank you for your
permission to proceed and advise you of our decision
not to take advantage of this offer.

Yours very truly,

THE CANADIAN\;;QHING COMPANY LTD.

Ci4f } L

W, K. Milne.

Mh SGMRIETSE ST R AR CERTEALT Y AR (O SENT. TN TR, BTEAES ACLAVOENTE ANC &L
B AN QFFIOE® OF Tisl COMRANY NLERR O WWrRE SME LD AL EERORS ARE £ O B SriEeis

C.1F QUOTATIONS FURNISHED
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Purported indebtedness of Tamski to Cdn Fishing Co, $115,00

on 16 “m&m&.‘ {Grc) advised the Custodian by letter that a "X,
Tamaki®, .m.tlm-d‘&luh'mwmuthﬂinthmtofmﬁ.~

:sm,mmmmuq ssked them if the "K. Tasaki® noted in mummuum
: “mu.rmm. R
-“mmmamwmmm-

(Mmﬂuwmmum ‘
...hlmm-tmmmmwm».mqmw The

was made to the CFC cammery st Sass River, B.C, in or sbout August 1941.
;ww.tgmﬁnumm nht.-utpluuufntohlmhu
ascouver, B.C."

~ hie inforsation supplisd GFC 7 May 43 and ack. in thein/® Hay 43 --- GFC instituting en-
quiries as their Ilhll.plnt. ‘

“msmum -
‘ .“..U!mhmiﬁdunplj'fro-mm”hlndphntrmma

-
e .'MMMmht!.hh-Mutmthmi.w
~hm ‘amammu ot Nakano to

hhﬁh”of'mmmdﬂmltofm-umrm
Nelson Brothers.®

~ hove informstion fervarded Samski 1 Sep 43 by Catdn and his reply 13 Mov 43 notes that Naka
" t0ld him that he (Nakano) vas the indebted and Temaki requested the Cstdn write to Nakano,

- Ostdn 18 Nov 43 advised Tamaki to take up the matter direet with Nakano as this orﬂoom,f-,
. mot wish to emter imto correspondence with Nakano re same,

‘. mw on file until 9 May 46 vhen Cstdn requested information from Tamaki in re

his dealings with Nakano a3 sbove, This letter apparently returned due to wrong address.

 Gst4n inforwed CPC 24 Jan 48 that no confirmation of indebtedness had been received from
‘;"_;W;NMMQ&IM%oﬂetmponibintymmvdum
i CFC "some proof of debt”,

| A8 a‘mamamuamwutmmmumtw
™ Tamaki. Indebtednsss is here noted as "Boat b SUIRL

At

: 8. requested an ansver from Tamaki, but his answer om 11 48 merely held
w tuuhlmcffudobnruuud’ -

~ Cetdn remitted balance of sccount less §115.00 held for claim,

'F‘ma.mmmmummmmtmmmtnnmnm(5363)M

bave paid the debt of §115.00, ‘h-u m states that this debt was incurred w
"$he price of & COHOE NET anc igepse." Tamaki states that the - io
‘ ; lkr.mtt Wales Island), and that

oopy of Tamakifs letter to CFC for their remarks on 31 May 48,
Catdn 17 Deec 48 advised CPC that no reply to letter of 31 May 48 received,

Gatdn letter to Tamaki 30 Jan 49 motes that payment will be made to CFC by the Catdn on
'Sh”ﬂhﬂhﬁtﬁhﬁomtpmunhpwf“ma-im

to pay this claim due to the incon~

d have paid the dedt in 1941, Nakano

that they attempted on several occasions to
is the debtor? CFC state the

states that it is duwe %o & }

a 'Coboe Net', A third party, Mat~

g companies apparently enter some rather vierd contracts in order to
Avay , m,uﬂfmehhno!nuhnmum,(ut
reise due business csution in safe~

'mumumtamumumeummaruu,gmmm
| P.T.0.










“uﬁ_ntmto&Mcfmoo filed by you against
Ny, Kowukichi TAMAKI, we wrote you on May 31, 1943, e:closing &
m#shﬁhuﬂvﬂm&. TAAKT o

SR !ﬂmhtﬁruthnnuﬂdhrmmumlr.

*lnﬁmminMuodvdnuply.
Q‘Q‘Mhohnmtw”mt. and would be pleased

. amy information you may bave in regard to the claim of
that this debt had been paid by Nr, Kanichi Matsuba,

lqun truly,

Fo Batheson,
Office of the Custodian,

 Poble
A oopy of M, Temaki's letter is enclosed.







, Jebter of Ostober 19, 1943, written on your bekialf,
’- In saswer %o your inquiry, we would advis e that
 sollecting $30.00 from Mr. Albert Prest, which lesves
of $100.00. We are writiag to Wr. Prest today
regard to this indebtedness.

45 has veen oredited to your aceount as
by

+ou 8t tae time of the impounding of

e mmmnannhuowdfmlr.mt.
Yours truly,
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ipt of your undated letter re-
osure of remittance of $25.00
+ We encloss herewit: our offisial




Septenber 1a%t, 1943«

hite ta luakiaa over yaur files we notice that several
4?5En¢lnv* 88 you have not received any attention and you have
. not rﬂ@&itd to thes, ‘

'fs;g. Komurs Bros. olatis of $2.94. You recuives s state-
. ment of this scoount and we forwarded it to you June 22nd,
-»;Iﬁﬁﬁt Iﬂu tﬁtttﬂ.ia.ipril a8 follows:~

ix gﬂ w1l11ﬁ® to lﬁn& she e of 32.94",

-ﬁ?iﬁfgg rag-a' have rot rttexvod any resittance from you. Please
fgﬁ;nttdnd to thit“‘[ '

Wk no Canadian 'ishing Campany Ltd, - 8115.00, You disputed
g thlﬁ Saying that 18 wus to be pald by Yasuso Nakano, We have

“ had eonsiderable correspondence regarding this claim and the
obmpany stiil waintain that you still owe the amount. Our letter
of June 10th, 1943, to you weports fully on tiis matter and
raqu&m#ﬂ,aﬁ aatwtr from you, however, we have not received a

S He yoshile KISURA - %325.¢0. Please refer to our letter
of June 10th, 1943, relative to this elalm. You stated you were
‘*PRting to hia and sxpected s reply soon. Ve have no furthey
‘infow@ntaaa fre& you, however, and have not haurd from KIEHEA

m “€ do nat wish M ceatima gorresponding regarding
thcss mattgr:, please let us have an answer by return mail.

Xours truly,

As HMedliater,
Claims Department,




o854

| June 10th, 1943,
Mr., Kosuiichi IA%AK%;
‘ »

. Registraties Nou O7

.8t Lillooet, B.C.

Dear Birs
re: Slalna

A Referring to clalms ngaznsé you submitted in our
letter of the Srd of April and to your reply of the i7th of
_April, we wish %o advise vou now regarding them,

re: Komura Bros. = $2.94

As advised you, we wrote asking for & statement of this account
but to date have not received & reply, and are writing again to-
day for it.

ret Canadian Fishing Compeny Ltde = 3115.,00
NAKARO

ormed this company of your contention that this claim waa
be paid by Yasuzo HAKANQ in 1941", and are in ree

‘ company's reply dated June 8th, 1943; In this
atter of thelrs they gquote from a letter received from their
Wales Island plant, as followss

®0ur recopds disclose that Y. Nakano 4id not assume
the 3115.00 due by K. Temail, %e tried on several 0C=
casions to get Nakano to take over this balance, ut he
refused, consequently the amount is still outstanding
“‘m#t Tamaki."

%e shail be obliged for your further comments, a8 it would
seem that the account is still unpsid and outstanding a8
uMWt ¥ou.

ret Yoshio KINURA - $325.00

n your lest letter you stated that you wrote to KINURA per-
ily, and we sald in our letter of the 27th of April, “we
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Claims Department
&‘o lv'tlwt
Re: P/W A-114, NAKANO, Yssuso and

—mich) TAMAKY

i Camp Commandant, Angler, regarding claim of the Canad
'+« Ltd. for §115.00 sgainst Komukichi Tamski and have to-day received a

Scknowledged of your letter file No. 852 dated April 28th, 1943

ragarding w/o.

The Iatervee states: /h 1941 when I changed from the Canadian Fishing Co. through
Selson Bros. my new employer the payment was made to the Cansdn Fishing's Cannery

% Nass River, B.C. in or about August 1941. /.

For Purther informtion to conf
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March 16, 1943.

My, Komukichi TAMAKI,

Registration #07076,
Bast Lillooet, B, C.

Dear Sir: ;
Re: Masao TAKAGAKI - Rez. # 04192

¥ g ]
-~ L
Y ‘Y M’ q’

We have written to the above mentioned
several times in comnection with your claim against
him in the amount of $1300.00, but have received no
answer from him, and we do not feel that we can
press the matter further.

Should you wish to contact him personally,
his address is below:

Mr, Masao TAKAGAKI,
Régistratjon #04192,
GREENWOOD B, ¢.

Trusting that you will be able to collect
this account yourself, we are,

Yours truly,

#. McAlister,
Claims Department.
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We have received from the Co-Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $570.49.

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $517.49
and we have paid the Co-Operative Comnmittee .. $ 53.00

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




(.} Goods value $701. Sold by auction $141.55
{p) * . Abandoned, no value

Claiment stated that all his goods and chattels were
Mﬂﬁ 'oct le, D.Opwm.‘ry.

Clainmmt signed J.P.Form 2 months after he had left
Deep Bay. :

It is submitted that the persomal properiy wes sold

for its fair market value and it is also submitted
that his claim for goods not sold is exorbitamt.

Aactioneers
Staff
Staff




iR 8 8%
i!!!lﬁlkim~ﬂesnsnaun, SUB-CONMISSIONER)
Yernon, B.C.
April 29, 1948

0fficial Intewpreter
0fficial Reporter.




" !.‘, it t..
hl u m ht of that statement are nhttth




iht u, his J.P. form or in the uv-tm
"thummmwh-bmu-cwu

f'.l'mﬂ. He states mtthh‘l
ﬂ*ﬂ“t“mhhh ﬁllliumaldh
mﬂhlﬂordng !'hotehluverolhoh
M ﬂhn It Mraﬂn &ppears to him thet the
Mmbyﬂu%mmmthnh-

v

m wlse's goods, :
£y Doas uy friend wish to fils the Analysis of
_ _ !otmquuwthm
ﬁ ﬂ. NePAVISHs Yes, your homour,
n.}m I file an dehelf of ny learsed friend,

-e;* ﬁn Nﬂlﬂh Analysis of Persomal anty
M a5 the next ulnt, and would puht
tht un mfnhqnt Beads to be made

produce the 7.p. 'un,
(h&u to ¥r, Mollagter)

Hhtu; 1):«1&1 to you what is m-n &8 & 7.0,




namum#m;wuum,_

. ,!.‘ M Is that m ﬂmm on that rvw

u ﬁs mun sheets h this satter, Hrhq- he
ﬂlhmqutMtMuanth

shth with respect to the sals of the
!t m: mi-ut from the cuhdiu's

!ht is mmt, m h‘au'




g Taes $48 1, T weuld Just lixe te
‘munaratmm. mmmon-,
mwmm.mmm

mmmanu Wt claims us.oam u&l
for ﬂqa.;;_ A Mitetdn tedls, for whish the muut

xwunmmmm,mvuuum'
M.oo, was sbeandoned. Grsmophons, for which the
claimant mlu uo.oa wss Sold for u.oo. Four
shiirs, for whigh the glaimant clains §8.00, thars

"~ were five chum sold for u.u. The m me.chi
tumm aumtuuumw,mmm
w.n. *!n pairs of ‘yubber boots, for which the
clainant elaims §15.00, were sold for §2,00. Twe
Coleman l—tawu, for whish the claimant clains §5.00,
wers sold for §1.00, Beversl other ftems om the |
asew are e te Ivesneile vith the 1ist put m--
ward by the claimant, your homour.

W ﬂ MR, EcTAVIBH:
m ynt lsave this uu- met, for which you mn.
nm residence whem m were evecusted?
Tes, I di4.
At Deep BayT At Deep Baye




kB, Pesk s u mn it :ﬂ- t.c. Pechara,
i us.p n_jamm Aot when you bought ity
 TEE INTRRPRETER: X an't quite eater thet.

'E'?\i-"‘ mVﬁll m Was it a new net when you Nm aty

LA SPeas perfectiy nev,

.m-mmmatctm? At T used it
m-mm, mxputumyumcm
‘l Wt
Mztbmlmdnmvhnmmuhc ity

R B

e, itﬂuntil-pa at all, ,
M‘ﬂm«-—-ml #6e Exhibit 3, please? - o

ﬁhlr 6th day or Nay, 1948, you made out your 7.p.
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